

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 17345/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in RP No. 441/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

POST OFFICER/MASTER PUNE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.Z.KANKARIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master